Rule 2.118

The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of move from
administration to dissolution

Form 2.35B

.35B

Name of Company

Churchill Court Propco Limited

Company number

05416743

In the
High Court Of Justice, Chancery Division,

Companies Court
{full name of court)

Court case number
3246 of 2010

(a) insert full
name(s) and
address(es) of
administrator(s}

(b) Insert name and
address of
registered office of
company

(c) Insert date of
appointment
(d) Insert name of

apphicant/appointor

¥We (a)

Daniel R W Srmith
Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

David J Dunckley
Grant Thornton UK LLP
30 Finsbury Square
London

EC2P 2YU

having been appointed administrator(s) of {b) Churchill Court Propco Limited, 30 Finsbury Square,

London, EC2P 2YU

on {c) 19 Apnl 2010

hereby give notice that the provisions of paragraph 84(1) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

apply

attach a copy of the final progress report

(BL

Joint Administratér

Dated 18 Aprnil 2016 -
Contact Details
You do not have to give any contact Jon Deverick
information In the hox opposite but if Grant Thomton UK LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 30 Finsbury Square
contact you if there 1s a query on the London
form EC2P 2YU
The contact information that you give 0207 383 5100

will be visible to searchers of the

public record

TUESDAY

COM

BRI

19/04/2016 #326
PANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff




o GrantThornton

12

13

To the Creditors

Recovery and Reorgamisation

Grant Thomton UK LLP
4 Hardman Square
Spinaingfields
Manchester M3 3EB

T +44 (0}161 553 6900
¥ +44 (04161 953 6405
www gran-thomton co uk

18 Apnil 2016

Dear Sirs

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited, Churchill Court Propco Limited,
Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited, Loyds Propco Holdco Limited, Crown
Albany Care Limited, Chiltern Care Holdings Limited, Loyds Propco
No. 1 Limited, Loyds Propco No. 2 Limited,

Loyds Careco UK Limited

All in Administration

(together "the Group” or "the Administration Companies™)

in the High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Companies Court:
Cases 3238, 3246, 3252, 3251, 3243, 3247, 3242, 3249 & 3237 of 2010

Introduction

Following my appomntment as joint admimustrator of the Group with David Dunckley by the
security trustee, The Royal Bank of Scotland ple (RBS), acting on behalf of the Secured
Lenders on 19 Aptil 2010, I am now i a positton to conclude the admunistrations  This 1s
therefore my final progress report and I attach the following

¢ Appendix A, statutory information n respect of the Admunistraton Companues

¢ Appendix B, an account of our receipts and payments for the period from 7 March 2016
to 18 Apnl 2016 and aiso for the full peniods of the administrauons

e Appendix C, an analysis of our ttme costs as required by Statement of Insolvency
Pracuce 9 together with supporung informaton 1n respect of this analysis

* Appendix D, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relaung to creduors' nghts to
request additional mnformation from the administrator (Rule 2 48A)

* Appendix E, an extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to creditors' nights to
challenge the administrator's remuneration or expenses, if excessive (Rule 2 109)

Please note that we are both authotised by The Insolvency Practitioners Assoctation to act as
mnsolvency pracutioners

In accordance with paragraph 100(2) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 19806, the
functions of the administrators are to be exercised by any or all of them

Chartered Accountants

Mermber firm within Grant Thornton International Ltd

Grant Thornton UK LLP 15 a Emuded Uabidty partnarghip registered in England and Wales No 00307742 Registered office Grant Thornlon House Meltan Street, Euston Square Landon N1 2EP
A Bsl of mambers iy avallable from our registared o'ice

Grant Thomion UK LLP is authorlsed and reguiated by the Finandal Services Authonty for investment business.

A sl of personnel parmitted by Grant Thomton lo accepl appointments as msalvency practbioners and of they resp bodies may be d at the above address




14

15

23

24

25

26

32

For a full understanding of this matter, this progress report should be read 1n conjunction
with our proposals dated 7 June 2010 and our twelve previous progress reports to the
creditors dated 12 November 2010, 17 May 2011, 20 October 2011, 3 Apnl 2012,

3 October 2012, 4 Apnl 2013, 16 October 2013, 4 April 2014, 15 September 2014,

16 March 2015, 15 September 2015 and 30 March 2016

The statutory detauls for the companites within the Group are included at Appendix A

Progress since last report
At the date of our appomtment, the Group held a freehold property portfolio of care homes

To facilitate the sale of the portfolio the properties were transferred to newly formed
substdiary compantes ('the Bruchmen Companies’) immediately following our appotntment 1n
2010 These subsidiary companies were subject to inter-company interest bearing loan
arrangements in respect of the consideration for the transterred properties

As detailed 1n our previous report, the shares 1n the Bruchmen Companies were sold on

5 October 2015 to LDC {Care Homes) BidCo Lunited Concurrently with the purchase of
the shares, the purchaser injected monies 1nto the Bruchmen Companies (up to an agreed
level) to enable the Bruchmen Compantes to repay the momnies that they owed to the
Adminsstration Companies

Up to the date of sale, the Joint Adminustrators contunued to collect rents due from the
properties within the Bruchmen companies To the date of sale, ¢ £57 mulion had been
collected although note that this doesn't appear as a realisauon 1n the receipts and payments
accounts included 1n Appendix B It was a realisaton of the Bruchmen Companies {(which
were not in admutustration) who then transfer rents collected to the companies in
administration via interest payments and loan repayments

As detatled 1n our previous report dated 30 March 2016 Limited, no assets of companites
within the Group remained following the sale of the shares on 5 October 2015

The only monies recetved during the peniod was funding of £108,406 from the Secured
Lenders in order for us to meet the final habihies of the administratons

Assets and Liabilities
As previously detaled, the directors were requested to prepare a Statement of Affars for the
companies within the Group which were 1 admunistration, but did not do so

Floating charge realisations totalled £7,572 being £5,769 cash at bank, £/1,588 insurance
refund, other refunds totalling £172 and interest of £43 No realisauons arose in the pertod



33

34

35

36

37

38

39

41

42

43

44

Liabilities

Secured Creditors

RBS acted as secunty trustee for the Secured Lenders and held valid fixed and floating
charges dated 29 September 2005 The securty was cross-collateralised over the assets of all
of the compantes within the Group The total indebtedness at the time of appointment was
¢ £192 4m, split into various wanches

As disclosed 1n the receipts and payments accounts at Appendix B, ¢ £166 3 mulhion was
distributed to the Secured Lenders in payment of capital and interest No distribution has
been made since our last report

The final shortfall on the lending of the Secured Lenders was therefore ¢ £26 mullion (before
any unpaid interest which has accrued on the junior element of their debt since the date of
our appomntment)

Preferential Creditors
There were no known preferential creditors as at the date of the appointments

Unsecured Creditors
The principal unsecured Labilities, at the date of the appointments, as shown n the Group's

accounts were as follows

Arazim Investnents Limited £14 6m

Braxton Holdings Limited £258m

Owing to the level of indebtedness of the Group to the Secured Lenders, there was
insufficient funds to enable a distibunon to be paid to the unsecured creditors

In addition, due to there being no significant floaung charge assets, there has been no
ptescribed part of floating charge assets set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors under
Section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986

Extension of the administrations

Pursuant to paragraph 76(2)(b) of schedule B1, an 1mitial request was made to the Secured
Lender for a 6 month extension of our term of office as admurnustrator of the Group This
was agreed by the Lenders giving a revised date of automatic termunation of 18 October 2011

A further extension of 24 months was then granted by the Court, giving a revised date for
automatic termination of 18 October 2013

A further extension of 12 months was then granted by the Court in September 2013, giving a
revised date for automatc terminanon of 18 October 2014

A further extenston of six months was then granted by the Court 1n 2014, giving a revised
date for automatc termination of 18 April 2015



45

40

52

53

62

63

64

A further extension of six months was then granted by the Court in Aprd 2015, giving a
revised date for automauc termination of 18 October 2015

A further extenston of six months was then granted by the Court on 13 October 2015, giving
a revised date for automatic terminaton of mudmght on 18 Apnl 2016

Initial administration proposals and Exit routes
In accordance with paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, the jount
Administrators must petform thetr funcuons with the objective of erther

511 Rescuing a company as a going concern,

512 Realising property in order to make a distribution to one or more of the secured or
preferental creditors, or

513 Achieving a better result for the creditors of a company as a whole than would be
likely 1f the Company were wound up (without first being in Administration)

The Joint Adminstrators have pursued the objective of realising property in order to make a
distnibution to the Secured Lenders We are satisfied that this objective has been sausfied

It was proposed that the Administrations would end by way of either the Adminsstration
Compantes being dissolved or being placed into Liquidauon

Move From Administration To Dissolution
We are going to cease to act over the Administraton Compantes by exiing the
Adminstrations and applying for the Administration Companies to be dissolved

This process will occur by us sending a Form 2 35B and thus final progress report for each of
the Admunistration Compantes to the Registrar of Companies In addition, a copy wll also be
filed wath the Coust

The dissolutien should occur three months after the notice 15 filed

As the Admistrations are comung to an end, the joint administrators require their discharge
from Lability A copy of the resolution form for each company for creditors to provide this
discharge was provided with my report dated 30 March 2016 The final date for this form to
be returned 1s 22 April 2016, please let me know 1f you requure a further copy of the
resoluuon form

Joint administrators’' remuneration and expenses

As previously advised, where a meeting of creditors has not been convened and a creditors
commuttee has not been formed, the approval of our remuneration will be provided by the
Secured Lenders Our fees for acting as jomnt adminssirators have been fixed by reference to
tme costs incurred by the admunistrators and their staff 1n attending to matters ansing in the
admintstration



72

73

74

75

76

Guven the close interaction between all of the entines over which we have been appointed, we
agreed with the Secured Lenders that our fees will be considered on a Group basis We have
therefore reported on a consolidated basss for the purpose of this report

Total consolidated tme costs for these admunistrations as a whole were £4,117,126 whuich
represents 10,046 hours at an average hourly rate of £409 82 Of this amount, £4,011 825 has
been bdled and paid with the authonty of the Secured Creditors The remaining £105,301 of
tune costs were not invotced or paid

A summary of our tme costs for the period since our previous report and for the
admunistratons to date are included at Appendix C together with background information 1n
respect of our ime costs  For the period to 18 April 2016, ume costs of £63,999 were
incurred representing 156 hours at an average rate of £410 25

Further background mformation regarding the fees of admunstrators can be found ar

www tnsolvency-pracutioners org uk (navigate via 'Regulation and Guidance' to "Creditors
Gutdes to Fees') Altetnatively, we will supply this informauon by post on request Time 1s
charged 1n 6 munute units

In addiuen to the above Grant Thornton UK LLP Corporate Finance was paid £300,000 in
2010 for the work carried out during the markeung process at that ume A further £300,000
was patd to Grant Thornton UK LLP Corporate Finance 1n 2013 for the work that they
carried out 1n that year These costs ate 1n addition to our tumecosts detaded in Section 9 3
and have been authonsed by the Secured Lenders

Contact details
Please contact Jon Deverick (jon n devenck(@uk gt com or 0207 728 2499) 1f you have any

quertes 1n respect of the above

Yours faithfully
for and on behalf of the Group

V&

Dantel Srruth
Joint Admustrator

Enc

The affairs, business and property of the Group are being managed by Damiel Somth and David Dunckley,
appointed as joint administrators on 19 Apnl 2010 and 3 February 2011 respectvely



Appendix A

Statutory Information

uese]y I wesen) I ursen | uese) I,
Hpugiof | b2 Lapugar] uad d JIPUTIOH (] o IPUTOH W 4
JANSYIY T U T JmaSYTY T Jmnsyoay |
sy ] aphagun iy (] sapdagay ] sphaaunpy [ SI01DWIE
uﬂh“n“u””ﬁcc ”M: coown”ﬁow 1F 3e armys Asmapao | 1F e aseys smnpso 100004 oo 0¥ 1t aseys Henpio (9 rendes areys panss|
panun panum
i soworf N spéoT 51y sowoyy Suesiny spéor] panun [ oapjof{ oadox spiory| panus | wapy) umor) sphor] 1aployaeyg
[1AZ d2DTvopuoT NAZ DT Uopucr] NTAZ 4221 NAT T2
i
‘aaenbg Lnqswn.g o¢ tuenbg Onqu | gg|  vepuort aseabg Ongswf on, uopuo] 9semby Lngs | og 390J0 Py
HIOT IqUIBAON] £T C00T UNER +Z SO0 AITTAGR ] 7T 0661 3AWIIRC] €7 uonzrodiosur jo aregy
R6G96ZS0 6LOE0FS0 LTTTLESO TLG6LE Rqumy prawfsy
23mEn GOAEY) 5PAO! o} opN oados Ao LT opN oadoug spho painury Avedw
p 13N ) SPAOTT[  pIIIWIT T ON d SPAQT| PRIRWIT | ON d §pA0T sSup[o}] aey WA )
urses |, uwseD) uwseD) | uese) 1| uesey ]
RPUTROH WA d JApUiop] w1 d RPUFIOH W d J3pug|OH 1] d JpuTIoH w1 d
JaursYITY 1PRNSYPIY ] ATy T ISy T IFEASYHTY |
2apaaumyy ] Jopaaun iy ] sl maunyy _._ saplaqunpy (] piaunpy | SE033AT(]
L0000t

0917 12 aaeys Gmspao g9

PR WIARY D) UMOID) spior]

NAT 4207t wopuo]
anbg Amgsuy gf)
H661 3920 €2

086+59€0

panu] JrD Aueqyy umosD

1 unygs Dewmpio 10000t
pavun-y 31 asae]) splay

(1AT g7 vopuoT]
‘avenbg Lmgsig g
S0z Lruqa | 72
68ETLECO

paur oopjogy oodosg sphory

LF 3 g Amapio 100551
paneey

S sowop] usmpg splo
NAT dcdd

uopuor] asenbg Lnqgsig of
SO0T unf 67

OGLTGEE0

pang
WY umor) spho

17 e aseys arcuipio |
panuny

11 sowop | esmpy spaoy
NAT O3

uopuo] ‘awmbs Anqsn  gf
S00Z My L0

£FL91+50

pain
oadoag unoy [yasnyy

1F 12 sus Dwnpao [

papury voIXTIg]

NAZ 42X

uopuor ‘astbs Lngsi | g
POOE JIGWIION 5T
8L105550

panun-y
N sawoy Fusmpy spio]

endea weys panss]

sapjogayg

3oyyo pasnsiday

uonesodiooun JoreQq

Jagquimu m-UhUuu—mum

Kurdwony




Appendix B
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Admimistrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 Apnl 2010 to 18 Apnl 2016

Penad from Penod from Tolal

18/04/10 o 07/03/16 1o 19/04/10 to
£ 06/03/2016 18/04/2018 18/04/2016
RECEIPTS
Loan - Loyds Propce No 1 Limited 131,144,025 80 - 131,144,025 80
Loan - Loyds Propce No 2 Limited 9,681,170 03 - 9,681,170 03
Loan - Churchill Court Propce Limited 2,237,252 71 - 2,237,252 71
Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltem Limited 3,215,630 12 - 3,215,630 12
Interest - Loyds Propco No 1 Linuted 17,364,911 88 - 17,364,911 88
Interest - Loyds Propeo No 2 Limited 1,514,919 82 - 1,514,919 82
Interest - Churchill Court Propco Limited 325,314 35 - 325,314 35
Interes! - Loyds Crown Chitern Limited 512,196 §2 - 572,196 82
Management fee from Bruchmen Companies 934,896 00 - 934,896 00
Final fundirng from Secured Lenders - 108,405 95 108,405 95
Insurance refund 1,588 02 - 1,588 02
Refund 172 00 - 172 00
Cash at Bank 5,769 09 - 5,769 09
Bank Interest 4272 - 4272
Total Receipts 166,997,889 36 108,405 95 167,106,295 1
PAYMENTS
Joint Administrators' Fees 102,051 84 17,187 15 179,238 99
Legal Fees 466,619 03 13,151 14 479,770 17
Law Debenture 4,458 83 - 4,458 83
Statutory Advertising 90 71 - 9071
Professional Fees 3,833 33 - 383333
Irrecov erable VAT 92,578 38 18,067 66 110,646 05
Bank fees 202 00 - 20200
Capital - Semor Lenders 133,578,993 45 - 133,578,993 45
Capital - Hedge Counter Parly 12,971,718 91 - 12,971,718 91
Interest - Senior Lenders 17,692,261 25 - 17,692,261 25
Interest - Hedge Counter Pary 2,085,081 62 - 2,085,081 62
Total Payments 166,997,889 16 108,405 95 167,106,295 31
Balance in hand - - -




Appendix B
Joaint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Churchill Court PropCo Limited
(In Adnunistration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 Apnil 2010 to 18 April 2016

Period from Period from Total

19/04/10 to 07/03/16 o 19104110 bo
£ 06/03/2016 18/04/2016 18/04/2016
RECEIPTS
Sale of shares in Bruchmen Companies 100 - 100
Loan - Bruchmen No 5 Limited 2,132,304 98 - 2,132,304 98
Interest - Bruchmen No 5 Limited 325,314 35 - 325,314 35
Dividend Bruchmen No 5 Limited 357,155 00 - 357,155 00
Proceeds for tax losses Bruchmen No 6 4,882 57 - 4,882 57
Total Receipts 2,819,657 90 - 2,819,657 90
PAYMENTS
Joint Administrators' Fees 111,936 44 - 111,936 44
Legal Fees 71,636 36 - 71,636 36
Law Debenture 7,790 99 - 7,790 99
Data Roem Costs 11417 - 11417
Statutory Adverbsing 90 M1 - 9071
Professional Fees 14,146 58 - 14,146 58
Agents Fees 14,031 53 - 14,031 53
Insurance 274 95 - 27495
Trading cosis 324 98 - 324 98
Bordereaux 533 - 533
Irecoverable VAT 36,738 79 - 36,738 79
Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 2,237,221 - 223725271
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 325,314 35 - 325,314 35
Total Payments 2,819,657 90 - 2,819,657 90
Balance in hand 000 - oao




Appendix B
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 Apnl 2016

Penod from Period from Total

19/04110 1o 07/03/16 to 19/04/10 to
£ 08/03/2016 18/04/2016 1810412016
RECEIPTS
Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited 2,969,946 28 - 2,969,546 28
Loan - Chiltem Care Holdings Limited 366,439 62 - 366,439 62
Interest - Crown Albany Care Limited 535,427 42 - 535,427 42
Interest - Chiltern Care Holdings Lymited 36,769 40 - 36,769 40
Total Receipts 3,908,582 72 B 3,908,582 72
PAYMENTS
Joint Administrators' Fees 43,980 79 - 43,980 79
Legal Fees 49,515 59 - 49,515 59
Law Debenture 4,466 67 - 4,466 67
Statutary Adversing 0N - 90 71
Professional Fees 383333 - 383333
Irecov erable VAT 18,9608 69 - 18,868 69
Loan - Crown Albany Care Limited - - -
Loan - Chitem Care Holdings Limited - - -
Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 3,215,630 12 - 3,215,630 12
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limsted 572,196 82 - 572,196 82
Total Payments 3,908,582 73 . 3,908,582 73
Balance in hand {000 . {000),




Appendix B
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Loyds PropCo HoldCo Limited
{In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2016

Penod from Penod from Total
19/04/10 to 07/03M6 o 19/04/10 fo
£ 0610312016 18/04/2016 18/04/2016
RECEIPTS
None

Total Receipts

PAYMENTS
Neone

Total Payments

Batance in hand




Appendix B
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Crown Albany Care Limited
(In Admimstration)

Joint Admnistrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 Apnl 2016

Penod from Period from Total

19/04/10 1o 07103116 o 19/04/10 to
£ 06/03/12016 1810412016 18/04/2016
RECEIPTS
Sale of shares in Bruchmen No 6 Limited 100 - 100
Loan - Bruchmen No 6 Limited 2,718,446 90 - 2,718,446 90
Interest - Bruchmen No 6 Limited 535,427 42 - 535,427 42
Dwidend Bruchmen No 6 Limited 512,354 00 - 512,354 00
Proceeds for tax losses Bruchmen No 6 11,460 85 - 11,460 85
Total Receipts 3,777,690 17 - 3,777,690 17
PAYMENTS
Joint Administrators' Fees 116,584 74 - 116,594 74
Legal Fees 79,104 67 - 79,104 67
Law Debenture 7,927 95 - 7,927 95
Data Room Costs 210 04 - 21004
Statutory Adverhsing 807 - 9071
Professional Fees 14,146 58 - 14,146 58
Bordereaux 989 - 989
Agents Fees 14,640 69 - 14,640 69
[nsurance 188 99 - 188 99
Trading cosls 324 98 - 32498
Irecoverable VAT 39,077 23 - 39,077 23
Loan - Layds Crown Chiliem Limited 2,969,946 28 - 2,969,946 28
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiterm Limited 535,427 42 - 535,427 42
Total Payments 3,777,690 17 - 3,777,690 47
Balance in hand {0 00) - {0 00)




Appendix B
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Chiltern Care Holdings Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 Apnl 2010 to 18 Apnl 2016

Penod from Pencd from Total

19/04M0 b 07103/16 bo 1910410 o
£ 06/03/2016 18/04/2016 1810412016
RECEIPTS
Loan - Bruchmen No 7 Limtted 373,880 65 - 373,880 65
interest - Bruchmen No 7 Limited 36,769 40 - 36,769 40
Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited - -
Total Recaipts 410,650 06 - 410,650 06
PAYMENTS
Law Deb 859 38 - 859 38
Professional fees 2,14 29 - 2,214 29
Agents fees 2,839 42 - 2,839 42
Trading costs 468 03 - 468 03
Imecov erable VAT 1,059 93 - 1,059 93
Loan - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited 366,439 62 - 366,430 62
Interest - Loyds Crown Chiltern Limited 36,769 40 - 35,769 40
Total Payments 410,650 06 - 410,650 06
Balance i hand {0 00) - (0 00}




Appendix B
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Loyds PropCo No.2 Limited
(In Adminis tration)

Joint Administrators’ Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 Apnl 2016

Penod from Penod from Total

19/04/10 b 0710316 to 19/04/10 to
£ 06/03/2016 18/04/2016 18/04/2016
RECEIPTS
Sale of shares i Bruchmen No 4 Limrted 100 - 100
Loan - Bruchmen No 4 Limited 8,332,965 37 - 8,332,965 37
Interest - Bruchmen No 4 Limited 1,514,919 82 - 1,514,919 82
Dwidend Bruchmen No 4 Limsted 1,945,951 00 - 1,945,951 00
Proceeds for tax losses Bruchmen No 6 14,702 40 - 14,702 40
Tota! Receipts 11,808,539 58 - 11,808,539 58
PAYMENTS
Joint Administrators’ Fees 321,290 08 - 321,290 08
Legal Fees 141,460 55 - 141,460 55
Law Debenture 17,902 54 - 17,902 54
Data Room Costs 428 45 - 428 45
Statutory Adverbsing 90 N - 90 71
Professional Fees 14,146 58 . 14,146 58
Agents Fees 25,242 45 - 25,242 45
Insurance 726 86 - 726 86
Sundry trade costs 324 98 - 324 98
Bordereaux 2018 - 2018
Irecov erable VAT 90,816 36 - 80,816 36
Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 9,681,170 03 - 9,681,170 03
Interest - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 1,514,919 82 - 1,514,919 82
Total Payments 11,808,539 57 - 11,808,539 57
Balance in hand 000 - 000




Appendix B
Joint Administrators' Ahstract of Receipts and Payments

Loyds PropCo No.1 Limited
(In Admimstration)

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 April 2016

Penod from Penod from Total

19/04/10 0 07103116 to 19/04/10 to
£ 06/03/2016 18/04/2016 18/04/2016
RECEIPTS
Sale of shares In Bruchmen Companies 300 - 300
Sale of shares in LNH Companies 400 - 400
Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes Limited - - -
Loan - Buchmen Na 1 Limuted 41,650,847 66 - 41,650,847 66
Loan - Bruchmen No 2 Limited 36,957,441 22 - 36,957,441 22
Loan - Bruchmen No 3 Limited 35,665,629 49 - 35,665,629 49
Interest - Bruchmen No 1 Limited 5,704,371 30 - 5,704,371 30
Interest - Bruchmen No 2 Limited 5,784,492 96 - 5,784,492 98
Interest - Bruchmen No 3 Limited 5,876,047 62 - 5,876,047 62
Dw)dend from Bruchmen Companies 23,549,907 00 - 23,549,807 00
Proceeds for tax losses Bruchmen Companies 166,741 50 - 166,741 90
Total Receipts 155,355,485 15 - 155,355,486 15
PAYMENTS
Joint Administrators' Fees 3,954,468 96 - 3,954,468 96
Legal Fees 1,262,050 52 - 1,262,050 52
Law Debenture 189,568 12 - 189,568 12
Data Room Costs 5,448 84 - 5,448 84
Statutory Advertising 0N - 90N
Professional Fees 160,856 90 - 160,856 90
Agents Fees 251,021 19 - 25%,02119
Sundry Trade costs 974 93 - 974 93
Bordereaux 256 60 - 256 60
Insurance 8,992 99 - 8,992 99
Irecav erable VAT 1,012,818 71 - 1,012,818 71
Loan - Loyds Nursing Homes UK Limited 131,144,025 80 - 131,144,025 80
Interest - Loy ds Nursing Homes UK Limied 17,364,911 88 - 17,364,911 88
Total Payments 155,355,486 14 - 155,355,486 14
Balance 1n hand 000 - 000




Appendix B
Joint Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts and Payments

Loyds CareCo UK Limited
(In Administration)

Jomt Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments
From 19 April 2010 to 18 Apnl 2016

Pened from Penod from Total
19/04110 to 07/0316 b 19/04/10 v
£ (6/03/2016 18/04/2016 1810412016
RECEIPTS
None

Total Receipts

PAYMENTS
None
Total Payments

Balance i hand




Appendix C
Basis of Administrators' Remuneration

Introduction
The following informaton 1s provided 1n connection with the admunisirators’ remuneration
and disbursements 10 accordance with SIP 9

Explanation of Grant Thornton UK LLP charging and disbursement recovery policies

An Overview of the Case and Narrative Description of Work Carried Out
Please refer to the main body of the report

Time costs

All partners and staff are charged out at hourly rates approprate to their grade, as shown on
the attached schedule Details of the hourly charge-out rates are made available to creditors
or commurtees at the ume of fixing the basis of our fees Support staff (1 ¢ secretanes,
cashiers and filing clerks) are charged to the case for the ame they work on it

From From From From From

01/07/10 | 01/07/11 | 01/07/12 | 01/07/13 | 01/07/14

£ £ £ £ £

Restructuring Partners up to 535 560 G380 705 725
Specialist Tax Partners up to 625 700 700 725 780
Specialist Tax Directors up to N/A N/A N/A N/A 700
Managers up to 405 425 440 455 470
Adminstrators up to 285 300 310 310 330
Assistants and support staff up to 195 205 210 210 230

Category 2 Disbursements

Out of pocket expenses are charged at cost Mileage is chatged at standard rates which
comply with HM Revenue and Customs limuts or AA recommended rates VAT 15 added to
disbursement charges as necessary

No out of pocket expenses were mcurred in the period from 7 March 2016 to 18 Apnl 2016



Appendix C

Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 time costs analysis

——

OS50k PRJ3A0084UN 8IS0
——
sZe'lo'y e1ep 0 PALI|q §89) [RI0]
_Namo.. 9T AL’y B0 $+0'0L [J1:] _Nm Zrg Z80'§0% 16 9021 BYL'50L°T I8 L85 9 8L1'610°L _Nq 859° ®10]
_mng 529502 Z5E0 § 588 £F _mtcw pSu'oa 2ar] 006 361 )L 06T E 9 i G55 69 £56 Buipgs L
_8 iad BEG 089 08 596) fesz v BLEZE a0 Lz 08 BYd £28 ke 065 802 YEUE 51955 JO Uoies|sey
_nemm Z5TL 0ZEE 528 Z 08 6 0zZoL oo v ¥8LT 0Z8 2re [o4 BUON BB SeAu|
- . 5 _ - - - pouad smgjy
| [ 51 969 291251 K44 LEY 04 S pzce 900 8.5 1 ¥l Y55 04 6% B9Z S10VP0ID
ladda ZED QL B816E1 669 by LY 128 v B0 848 s 2rZ 56245 616 b8 80EB Butuua| d puB L OIRIISILILPY
ajey
Ay Bay 3 $4H 3 S4H 3 sH 3 —.:_._ 3 $JH
je30) Jojeaysiujupy ELSRUEE TS| Jabeue iy rauped
910z 1udy g o) Jusunuiodde woy pouad e 1o} awn paePI|OSUO)
sZar GE6'EY 00 951 £oy or 2 0TLE 00 8% Z90'yy §¥ 96 ne's 51 8 12101
5 . - 3 - - Guipai L
- o - - - - $1eSS VY JoUoesiBe Yy
- - - - . - - - - suonebiisas|
. - - - - poped sniely
00049 768 09 /2 - - zi82 09 42 - 510)1peig
0¥ L6E 12015 0¥ 82 feov ov e 0ZL8 00 6v |osoie S8 09 nag 5.8 Buruiad pue UaNENSUIWP ¥
ey
AUH Bay 3 84 H 3 B1H 3 21H 3 _.”:._ 3 SiH
[L21:08 lojeI)SIUIWp Y LB JaBeuw W 10}284|giauned

910z 1udy gL 0} 940Z Y2IBN £ Woly pouad ay) Joj awn PIepI|osuc)



Appendix C
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 time costs analysis

Incurred In the period
Av Hriy
TASKS Rate Hrs £

STATUTORY AND ADMINISTRATIVE TASKS 397) 128 51,027

Bank account admurustracon (treasury)

Mamtenance of records for Loyds Group companies
Completion & submusston of fiml Corporanon Tax returns
Continued VAT comphance

Agreement and discharge of all habilines of the admmnstratons
Preparaton for closure of admimstranons

Prepanng final progress report 1o creduors and forms 2 358

CREDITORS 470 28 12,972

Cotrespondence with secured credetors

Preparmg progress report to creditors dated 30 March 2016

REALISATION OF ASSETS N/A]} 1] 0
Non

TRADING INJA] 1] 0
None

Total costs 410] 156 63,999




Appendix D - An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to
creditors’ rights to request additional information from the
Administrators

Rule 2 48A

If (a)wathun 21 days of receipt of a progress report under Rule 2 47—

(1) a secured creditor, or
()an unsecured creditor with the concurrence of at least 5% 1n value of the unsecured
creditors (including the eredrtor n quesuon), ot

(b) with the permission of the court upon an application made within that pertod of 21 days,
any unsecured creditor,

makes a request in writing to the admimistrator for further information about
retnuneratton or expenses (other than pre-admimstration costs) set out 1n a statement
required by Rule 2 47(1)(db) or (dc), the admunmistrator must, within 14 days of receipt of
the request, comply with paragtaph (2)

(2) The admimistrator complies with this paragraph by either (a)providing all of the
mformation asked for, or(b)so far as the administrator considers that(t)the tume or cost of
preparation of the information would be excessive, or

()disclosure of the information would be prejudicial to the conduct of the administration
or mught reasonably be expected to lead to violence aganst any person, or

(u)the admunistrator 1s subject to an obligation of confidentiality in respect of the
mnfortation,

giving reasons for not providmg all of the mformation

(3) Any creditor, who need not be the same as the creditor who requested further
information under paragraph (1}, may apply to the court within 21 days of—

(a)the grving by the administrator of reasons for not providing all of the information
asked for, or

(b)the expiry of the 14 days provided for i paragtaph (1),

And the court may make such order as 1t tunks just

(4) Without prejudice to the generality of paragraph (3), the order of the court under that
paragraph may extend the period of 8 weeks provided for m Rule 2 109(1B) by such
further period as the court thinks just”



Appendix E - An extract from the Insolvency Rules 1986 relating to
creditors’ rights to challenge the Joint Administrators’ fees if
excessive

Rule 2 109

(1) Any secured creditor, or any unsecured creditor with etther the concurrence of at least
10% 1n value of the unsecured creditors (including that creditor) or the permission of the
court, may apply to the court for one or more of the orders in paragraph (4)

(1A) Applicauon may be made on the grounds that—

(@)the remuneration charged by the adminmstrator,

(b)the basis fixed for the administrator’s remuneration under Rule 2 106, ot
(c)expenses incurred by the admunustrator,

1s or are, 1n all the circumstances, excessive or, 1n the case of an application under sub-

paragraph (b), mnappropuate

(1B) The apphication must, subject to any order of the court under Rule 2 48A(4), be made no
later than 8 weeks after receipt by the applicant of the progress report which first reports
the charging of the remuneration or the incurnng of the expenses in quesuon (“the
relevant report”)

{2) The court may, 1f 1t thinks that no cause 1s shown for a reduction, dismuss 1t without a
hearing but 1t shall not do so without giving the applicant at least 5 busimess days’ notice,
upon recetpt of which the applicant may require the court to List the apphication for a
without nouce hearing If the applicauon 1s not dismissed, the court shall fix a venue for
1t to be heard, and give nouce to the applicant accordingly

(3) The applicant shall, at least 14 days before the hearing, send to the admunistrator a notice
stating the venue and accompanited by a copy of the application, and of any evidence
which the applicant intends to adduce in support of 1t

(4) If the court considers the applicaton to be well-founded, 1t must make one or more of
the following orders—

(ayan order reducing the amount of remuneraton which the admuustrator was enutled to
charge,

(b)an order fixing the basis of remunerauon at a reduced rate or amount,

(9)an order changing the basts of remuneration,

(d)an order that some or all of the remuneration or expenses in question be treated as not
being expenses of the admunustraton,

(e)an order that the admumistrator or the admimstrator’s personal representative pay to the
company the amount of the excess of remuneration or expenses or such part of the
excess as the court may specify,

and may make any other order that it thinks just, but an order under sub-paragraph (b) or
(c) may be made only 1 respect of periods after the period covered by the relevant

report




